



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 928/2025 & I.A. 31785/2025**

SURINDER PAL CHAWLA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Dr. Amit George, Advocate.

versus

PRADEEP PRAKASH SACHDEVDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

List on 09.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 08, 2026

S. Zakir