



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 928/2025**

SURINDER PAL CHAWLA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Ms. Rupam Jha, Mr. Kartikay Puneesh, Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Mr. Dushyant Kishan Kaul, Ms. Medhavi Bhatia, Mr. Vaibhav Gandhi, Mr. Bhriгу Pamidighantam, Advs.

versus

PRADEEP PRAKASH SACHDEVDefendant

Through: Ms. N.S. Dalal, Nidhi Dalal, Alok Kumar, Rachana Dalal, Rachana Dalal, Karan Mann, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

I.A. 31785/2025

Argument heard.

Judgment reserved.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 09, 2026

hsk