



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 928/2025**

SURINDER PAL CHAWLA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

PRADEEP PRAKASH SACHDEVDefendant

Through: Mr. N. S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal & Mr.
Karan Mann, Advocates E-mail
chamberofnsdalal@gmail.com,
(Mobile no. 7082348017, (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 19.08.2026.

READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2026/da